

Public Works Department

305 West Third Street, East Wing, Third Floor
Oxnard, California 93030
Tel 805.385.8280



March 24, 2021

ADDENDUM NO. 2

Advanced Metering Infrastructure (AMI) Installation Project
Specification No. PW 17-32

BID DUE DATE: 2:00 pm on May 12, 2021

TO ALL BIDDERS:

Acknowledge receipt of this addendum by enclosing one signed copy with your bid documents. Failure to do so may subject bidder to disqualification. This addendum forms a part of the Contract Documents as follows:

The City has received requests for information (RFI) on this Project. The questions and City responses are listed below:

Question 1: Please clarify if the RFP request is for a turnkey solution (meters, modules and installation) or only for installation services.

Response: The project is for a turnkey solution including installation of meters and endpoints, integration with the City's billing system, and staff training (Sections 1000-1 through 1000-18).

Question 2: Has the City requested and received a Special Wage Determination from the California DIR for this project?

Response: No. The City has not requested a Special Wage Determination for this project.

Question 3: Can the City provide a file with the meter location data (lat/long coordinates or full addresses with street address and zip code) for the bidders to review and perform a density analysis prior to submitting bids?

Response: The City does not have up-to-date accurate meter read route data with meters and associated addresses. A portion of this project includes gathering and supplying this data to the City; Sections 1000-6, 1000-7, & 1000-15.

Question 4: Will the City provide a warehouse storage facility for the project or is that a responsibility of the bidder?

Addendum 2
Advanced Metering Infrastructure (AMI) Installation Project
Specification No. PW 17-32
March 24, 2021

Response: No. The contractor shall be responsible for maintaining a storage facility. Meters removed from service shall be delivered to the Water Division yard per Section 1000-9.

Addendum No. 2 Received: Date: _____

Contractor's Name

Address

Authorized Signature

City State Zip Code

Name and Title

Telephone Number, Including Area Code